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Frequencies x Year
ILO Alignment
2010 - 2015
2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015
UgGSS Items
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count N %
USF ILO #1 Students reflect on and analyze their attitudes, beIiefs, values, and assumptions about diverse communities and
cultures and contribute to the common good.

Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 4 T% 4 4% 4 T% 9 T% 4 3%
from different sultures o from different cultaral | Lo O s | 4 3% 28 3% | 35 28% | 26 | 1%
backgrounds? Well 257 43.3% 445 39.2% 245 41.1% 462 36.9% 475 35.2%
Very Well 314 52.9% 652 57.4% 324 54.4% 746 59.6% 846 62.6%

Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 10 1.7% 3 3% 5 8% 7 6% 5 4%
Professionall become an advocats for diversity? Lo 3. 52 [ 56 A% | 4l 69% | 57 4% | 39| 2%
Well 299 50.3% 544 47.8% 284 47.6% 555 44.5% 580 42.8%
Very Well 255 42.9% 534 47.0% 267 44.7% 628 50.4% 730 53.9%

Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 8 1.3% 8 7% 4 7% 8 .6% 7 5%
2?:;;‘;”5 IR I S ISl O Poorly 24 4.0% 37 3.2% 20 3.4% 39 3.1% 29 2.1%
' Well 294 49.6% 514 45.1% 254 42.5% 492 39.3% 563 41.6%
Very Well 267 45.0% 580 50.9% 319 53.4% 712 56.9% 753 55.7%

Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 3 5% 4 4% 4 T% 7 6% 2 1%
iggi;’jgs IR U RG9S AL Poorly 16 2.7% 24 2.1% 10 1.7% 26 2.1% 19 1.4%
’ Well 285 47.8% 455 39.9% 246 41.3% 451 36.1% 518 38.3%
Very Well 292 49.0% 656 57.6% 335 56.3% 765 61.2% 814 60.2%

Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 8 1.3% 10 9% 7 1.2% 16 1.3% 9 T%
g?:efs'f,”,ls foryou to: be a*man or woman for Poorly 46 7.7% 72 6.3% 33 5.5% 55 4.4% 56 4.1%
’ Well 305 51.2% 555 48.8% 292 48.8% 567 45.5% 605 44.7%
Very Well 237 39.8% 501 44.0% 266 44.5% 607 48.8% 683 50.5%

Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 13 2.2% 7 6% 4 7% 10 .8% 7 5%
and Skills for you to: define your value system? Poorly 41 6.9% 70 6.2% 28 4.7% 55 4.4% 48 3.5%
Well 284 47.9% 524 46.0% 300 50.2% 538 43.0% 600 44.3%
Very Well 255 43.0% 537 47.2% 266 44.5% 648 51.8% 700 51.7%
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USF ILO #2 Students explain and apply disciplinary concepts, practices, and ethics of their chosen academic discipline in diverse
communities.
Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 8 1.4% 7 6% 6 1.0% 11 9% 4 .3%
and Skills for you to: take action on moral and Poorly 40 6.8% 60 5.3% 25 4.9% 48 3.8% 50 3.7%
ethical issues?
Well 296 50.3% 539 47.5% 288 48.2% 552 44.3% 577 42.6%
Very Well 245 41.6% 528 46.6% 279 46.7% 636 51.0% 724 53.4%
Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 9 1.5% 3 .3% 5 .8% 8 .6% 3 .2%
et SRl e e (9 et Eieally Poorly 18 3.1% 23 2.0% 15 2.5% 24 1.9% 22 1.6%
Well 264 44.9% 493 43.3% 259 43.2% 489 39.2% 522 38.5%
Very Well 297 50.5% 619 54.4% 320 53.4% 726 58.2% 808 59.6%
USE ILO#7 Students describe, analyze, and evaluate global interconnectedness in social, economic, environmental and political
systems that shape diverse groups within the San Francisco Bay Area and the world.
Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 5 8% 16 1.4% 9 1.5% 8 6% 3 2%
and Skills for you to: become more aware of issues ' pgorly 41 6.9% 76 6.7% 45 7.5% 80 6.4% 83 6.1%
and events outside the United States?
Well 347 58.2% 627 55.0% 323 53.8% 717 57.2% 756 55.8%
Very Well 203 34.1% 422 37.0% 223 37.2% 448 35.8% 514 37.9%
Overall, how well has USF provided the Knowledge |Very Poorly 5 8% 11 1.0% 4 T% 12 1.0% 5 4%
and Skills for you to: better understand the Poorly 55 9.3% 93 8.2% 43 7.2% 91 7.3% 78 5.8%
interdependence of countries and people around
Tl Well 310 52.5% 556 49.1% 323 54.4% 629 50.5% 663 49.4%
Very Well 221 37.4% 473 41.7% 224 37.7% 514 41.3% 596 44.4%

20f2



